
Hanson Board of Selectmen 

Selectmen’s Meeting Room, Hanson Town Hall 

Tuesday, May 22, 2018 

Regular Meeting 7:00 P.M. 

 

 

I CALL TO ORDER 

Pledge of Allegiance, Public Announcements & Upcoming meetings.   

 

II NEW BUSINESS 

 Swear in newly Elected Officials 

 Re-organize the Board of Selectmen 

 Introduction of School Superintendent Jeffrey Szymaniak 

 Vote to authorize the Town Administrator to approve Line Item Transfers in  

  accordance with Ch. 44, Sec. 33B 

 

 Introduction of Facilities Manager Christopher Fennessey 

 Discussion regarding Selectmen’s Agenda Policy 

 Review current goals of Board of Selectmen  

 Review Selectmen committee assignments 

 Approve Selectmen Calendar  

 

 Appointments/Resignation: 

 Nathaniel Thomas Mill – Arlene Quimby-Verity  502 Indian Head Street  

Term to Expire 6/30/2020 

 Community Preservation – Karen Howes Duclos, 32 Country Lane –  

Term to Expire 6/30/2020 

        

III OLD BUSINESS 

 Discussion process and strategies for filling board and committee positions 

  

IV TOWN ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT 

IT Services Update 

 

V APPROVE MINUTES 

 May 1, 2018 

   

VII ONE DAY LIQUOR LICENSES – Camp Kiwanee  

 Jessica Kelly Road to Responsibility Marshfield, Fri., June 1
st
  8:30 a.m. – 4:00 Training 

 Jennifer Mullen, Weymouth, Sat., June 2
nd

  5:00 p.m. – 11:00 p.m. – Wedding 

 Marie Lazarski, Hanson, Sun., June 3
rd

  3:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. – Cub Scout honors 

 Abby Lintz, Weymouth, Sat., June 9
th

  5:00 p.m. – 11:00 p.m. – Wedding 

 Norma Foster, Pembroke, Sun., June 10
th

  12:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. – Shower 

 Carrie McEttrick, Norton, Fri., June 15
th

  5:00 p.m. – 11:00 p.m. – Wedding 

 Marissa Deegan, Quincy, Sat., June 16
th

  4:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m. – Wedding 

 Kristen Fitzgerald, Hanson, Fri., June 22
nd

  6:00 p.m. – 11:00 p.m. – Wedding 

 Thomas Terrio,  Sat., June 23
rd

 4:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. – Birthday Party 

 Ruth Carrigan, East Bridgewater, Sun., June 24
th

  12:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. – Shower 

 Windy Harrington, Whitman, Tues., June 26
th

  7:00 p.m. – 11:00 p.m. – Birthday Party 

 Monique Churchill, Kingston, Sat., June 30
th

 2:30 p.m. – 10:00 p.m. – Wedding 

 

 



 

 

VIII COMMITTEE REPORTS 

200
th

 Anniversary Committee 

Monponsett Pond Committee 

 Final Plymouth County Hospital Reuse Comm. 

 Maquan School Reuse Committee 

 Hanson School Repair Committee 

 Highway Building Committee 

 

IX ADJOURNMENT  



Announcements 

The Town of Hanson 2018 Street Listing Books are now available for purchase at 

the Town Clerk’s office for $10.00 

 

The Memorial Day Parade is Monday, May 28
th

.  The parade will form at the 

Indian Head School at 9:45 a.m. and will kick off at 10:00 a.m. proceed to Town 

Hall and then to Fern Hill Cemetery.   

 

Volunteers are needed on the following committees: 200
th

 Anniversary, Capital 

Improvement, Community Preservation Commission, Disabilities, Economic 

Development, Elder Affairs, Energy, Finance, Memorial Day Patriot Observance, 

Memorial Field Trustees, Recreation Commission, School Repair and Zoning 

Board Alternate.  Applications for Appointment and info on the committee is 

available on the town website www.hanson-ma.gov 
 

 

 
 

UPCOMING MEETINGS 

Highway Building Comm.  Wed., May 23
rd

  5:00 p.m. 

Parks & Fields    Thurs., May 24
th

  7:00 p.m. 

200
th

 Anniversary Comm.  Thurs., May 31
st
  7:00 p.m. 

Selectmen’s Meeting    Tues., June 5
th

   7:00 p.m.  

Selectmen’s Meeting   Tues., June 19
th

  7:00 p.m. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.hanson-ma.gov/

